

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1818, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete subdivision 2 and insert:

1.3 "Subd. 2. **Allowable amount of marijuana.** "Allowable amount of marijuana"  
1.4 means a pill, liquid, vaporization, injection, or other delivery method equivalent to 2.5  
1.5 ounces of marijuana leaves."

1.6 Page 3, line 12, after "marijuana" insert "in the form of liquid, pill, vaporization,  
1.7 injection, or other delivery method that does not include smoking"

1.8 Page 4, delete subdivision 16 and insert:

1.9 "Subd. 16. **Usable marijuana.** "Usable marijuana" means marijuana in the form  
1.10 of liquid, pill, vaporization, injection, or other delivery method that does not include  
1.11 smoking, as prescribed to a qualifying patient by a practitioner."

1.12 Page 8, line 11, after the semicolon insert "and"

1.13 Page 8, line 15, delete "; and" and insert a period

1.14 Page 8, delete lines 16 to 18

1.15 Page 9, line 6, delete everything after "(c)"

1.16 Page 9, delete line 7

1.17 Page 9, line 8, delete "plants,"

1.18 Page 9, line 20, after the semicolon insert "and"

1.19 Page 9, line 21, delete "; and" and insert a period

1.20 Page 9, delete lines 22 and 23

1.21 Page 10, line 20, delete everything after the comma

1.22 Page 10, line 21, delete everything before "or"

1.23 Page 11, delete lines 19 to 22

1.24 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.25 Page 12, line 14, delete "that medical"

1.26 Page 12, line 15, delete everything before "and"

1.27 Page 12, line 26, delete everything before "and"

- 2.1 Page 18, line 9, delete everything after "than" and insert "the allowable amount
- 2.2 of marijuana; and"
- 2.3 Page 18, delete line 10
- 2.4 Page 18, line 11, delete "manufacture,"
- 2.5 Page 18, line 12, delete "cultivation,"